FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 08/28/92 09-19-2002



102227366

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

. 02227 000						
Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David D. Devore Stephen F. Hahn James C. Stevens Francis J. Timmers David R. Wilson	Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) is attached.	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached.					
 Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Other 	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name					
Execution Date(s) September 12, 13, 22, 28, 2000 Effective as of June 29, 2000						
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
09/606,630 June 29, 2000						
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:					
Additional Application Number	s) or Patent Number(s) are attached.					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Graham E. Taylor The Dow Chemical Company Intellectual Property P. O. Box 1967 Midland, Michigan 48641-1967 United States of America	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Please deduct the above fee from our Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account 04-1512. If this estimate is incorrect, please debit or credit our account 					
DO NOT LISE	accordingly.					

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: September 10, 2002

42,704 US

09/18/2002 GTON11 00000099 041512 09606630

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Crystal 3. Rohde Office Professional (989) 636-1954

Total number of pages including attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 013289 FRAME: 0910 This Assignment 222 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 222 number and R/Date

Docket Ref. 42704 **FORM 222**

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland)) SS)
On this 13 day of Sep before me,	timber, 2000, personally appeared
known or identified to me to be the foregoing document and acknowled purposes therein expressed.	David D. Devore he individual described in and who executed the ledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and
SEAL	Notary Public CAROLINE ANN KING
and water our	NOTARY PUBLIC, GLADWIN COUNTY, NICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, NICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2003 CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
NOIMRIAL	CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland)) SS)
On this 12 day of septender day of septe	<u>Itember</u> , 20 <u>00</u> , personally appeared Stephen F. Hahn
known or identified to me to be the foregoing document and acknown purposes therein expressed.	he individual described in and who executed the ledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and
SEAL	Notary Public CAROLINE ANN KING NOTARY PUBLIC, GLADWIN COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MICH AND LAND COUNTY MICHIGAN
	ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2003
cak NOTARIAL	CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County/Parish of Brazoria)) SS)
On this 28th day of Lept before me,	tenler, 2000, personally appeared
known or identified to me to be t foregoing document and acknow purposes therein expressed.	James C. Stevens he individual described in and who executed the ledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and
	Virginia Historia
SEAL	Notary Fublic
	VIRGINIA H. SOLIS Wotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 3-25-2001

This Assignment 222 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 222 number and R/Date

FORM 222

Docket Ref. 42704

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES O STATE OF MICHIG County/Parish of I	AN) Midland ,	SS		
On this 13 da before me,	y of Sepa		, 20 <u>6</u> , pe	ersonally appeared
	nt and ac <mark>knowl</mark> e		mmers scribed in and who as a free act and dee	
SEAL			Notary Public CAROLIN	MULLANO IE ANN KING
ak			MY COMMISSION	ADWIN COUNTY, MICHIGAN ND COUNTY, MICHIGAN EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2003
	NOTARIAL (CERTIFICAT	'E (INDIVIDUAL	.)
UNITED STATES OF STATE OF County/Parish of	F AMERICA)))	SS		
On this 22 da before me,	y of <u>Septe</u>	mber David R. W	, 20 <u>00</u> , pe	rsonally appeared
	nt and acknowled	individual des	as a free act and dee	
POLE STEIN			Notary Public /Notar	Notar Positach 1643 06206 MERSEBURG PSI, 03451 / 212136 u. 2130 79
IN MERSE	NOTADIAI (ንም ውም በታበ <i>ር</i> ፣ <i>እ</i> .ማ	er Curiesus Eurou as i	Fex 03461/213079
· 		EKIITICMI	E (INDIVIDUAL	.)
UNITED STATES OF STATE OF County/Parish of	F AMERICA)))	SS		
On this da before me,	y of		, 20, pe	rsonally appeared
	it and acknowled		scribed in and who o as a free act and dee	
SEAL			Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 013289 FRAME: 0912

TRUE COPY

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME,

I Do Hereby Certify that the annexed document(s) are TRUE COPIES of the original document(s) which I have compared.

at	Midland, Mich	igan 48	674, USA				
this <u>10th</u>	day	of <u>S</u>	<u>eptember</u>		_20 <u>02</u>		
			Off	rystal S. Roice Profess CHEMICA	sional	NY	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE							
STATE OF	ATES OF AMER MICHIGAN sh of Midland	RICA)))	SS				
On this <u>10</u>	0 th day o efore me,	f <u>Sep</u>	tember		_20 <u>02</u>	, personally	
		Cr	ystal S. Re	ohde			
	entified to me to ledged the same						
SEAL			Oan Notary P	- AMAL SI	ann i	Ling	
rak				NOTARY PUBLIC,	INE ANN KIN GLADWIN COUNTY, M DIAND COUNTY, M DN EXPIRES JUNE	r, MICHIGAN IICHIGAN	

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013289 FRAME: 0913